					Val mag	Dag 194400
ASSIGNATION OF	? TRUST	DEED BY	BENEFICIARY OR	BENEFICIARY'S	SUCCESSOR IN INTERES	Page 12470

t1	FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned who is the beneficiary or beneficiary's successor in interest under the certain trust deed dated
or m	ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC., an Oregon Corporation , trustee, in which a July 6, , 19 89 in book/reel/volume No. M89 on page 12433 or as fee/file/instructure, or property in said county, Oregon, and conveying real property in said county described as follows:

Lots 4 & 5, Block 9, FIRST ADDITION TO KLAMATH RIVER ACRES, in the

County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

Tax Account Number: 96 3907-36B0 500 Key No.: 487976

Property Address: 16810 Riveredge Road Keno, Oregon 97627

hereby grants, assigns, transfe	ers and sats over to MIA T.	acan.Ohio.Corporatio	
	hereinstee collect's	icaanOhioCorporatio	n
assigns, all of the beneficial	interest in and	and assignee's neits, personal t	epresentatives, successors and
herein described or referred	to, with the interest theseen	lust deed, together with the n	otes, moneys and obligations
inder said trust deed.	the rest thereon,	rust deed, together with the ra and all rights and benefits wh	atsoever accrued or to accrue
The undersided hand			

signed hereby covenants to and with said assignee that the undersigned is the beneficiary or beneficiary's successor in interest under said trust deed and is the owner and holder of the beneficial interest therein and has the right to sell, transfer and assign the same, and the note or other obligation secured thereby, and that there is now unpaid on the obligations secured by said trust c'eed the sum of not less than \$.38,613.00 with interest thereon from July , 19.89

In construing this instrument and whenever the context hereof so requires the singular includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto executed this document; if the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its corporate name to be signed and its corporate seal to be affixed hereunto by an officer duly authorized thereunto by order of its Board of Directors.

DATED: July 3,, 19.89	BASIN LAND & HOME MORTGAGE, INC.		
	BY: Margant L Narhin		
(If executed by a corporation, offix corporate seal)	MARGARET L. HARBIN		
(If the signer of the chove is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.)			
STATE OF OREGON, County of	STATE OF OREGON,		
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	County of Klamath)ss. This instrument was acknowledged before me on July 3, 19 89, by Margaret L. Harbin		
	of Basin Land & Home Mortgage, Inc.		
(SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:	Hotary Public for Oregon Manua O. Hoddard		
my commission expires:	My commission expires: MONICA J. GODDARD (SELL, NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON		

ASSIGNMENT OF TRUST DEED BY BENEFICIARY

Basin Land & Home Mortgage, Inc. 950 Klamath Avenue Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Assignor L. A., Inc. 24315 Northwestern Highway Southfield, MI 48075

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO

Basin Land & Home Mortgage, Enc. 950 Klamath Avenue Klamath Falls, OR 97601

COON'T USE THIS SPACE: RESERVED FOR RECORDING WHERE USED.)

County of Klamath SS. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 7th.day of......July , 1989 , at 12:18 o'clock ... P.M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No. N89 on page 12470 or as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No. ...2368..., Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of

County affixed.

Evelyn Biehn. County Clerk B Quiling Millerolate Deputy

Fee \$8.00